
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

In the Matter of the Application of Black Hills Power, Inc. for Authority to Increase its Electric Rates 

Docket No. EL14-026 - Petition to Intervene 

Dakota Rural Action's Petition to Intervene 

In accordance with ARSD 20:10:01:15.2, Dakota Rural Action hereby petitions the Commission for leave 
to intervene in this proceeding. 

In support of this petition, we present: 

1. Dakota Rural Action is a member-based organization with a West River office located in Rapid City, 
South Dakota, and will be directly affected by any rate increase. We therefore have a direct interest in 
the outcome of this proceeding. 

2. Dakota Rural Action, through our Black Hills Chapter, represents hundreds of Black Hills residents who 
will be directly affected by any rate increase and who have a strong and direct interest in the past, 
present, and future energy needs of the Black Hills region. 

3. Dakota Rural Action has been working on energy policy for several years, and has a direct interest in 
ensuring decisions made which affect both the organization and its members reflect the reality of 

· changing elect.ric markets, needs; and technology. 

4. Dakota Rural Action desires to intervene in order to receive documents, submit comments, present 
testimony, cross-examine witnesses, and produce evidence to the extent such actions are required. · 

Wherefore, Dakota Rural Action respectfully requests the Commission grant this petition to intervene 
and allow Dakota Rural Action to participate in this proceeding as a full party. · 

Dated in Rapid City, 6 of June, 2014. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Sabrina King 
518 6th Street, #6 

Rapid City, SD 57701 
sabrina@dakotarural.org 

Organizer, Dakota Rural Action 
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Certificate of Service 

Sabrina King hereby certifies that on 6 June, 2014, a copy of Dakota Rural Action's Petition to Intervene 
was served upon the following by electronic mail: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen . 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Karen E. Cremer 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
karen.cremer@state.sd.us 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 
Staff Analyst 

· South Dakota Public Utilities Comini.ssion 
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us 

Mr. Patrick Steffensen 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Robin Meyerink · 
Staff Analyst 

· . South Dakota Public Utilities. Commission 
ro.bin.meyerink@state.sd.us 

Mr. Eric Paulson 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
eric.paulson@state.sd.us 

with copies sent to: 

Mr. Jon Thurber 
Manager of Regulatory Affairs 
Black Hills Power, Inc. 
Jon.Thurber@blackhillscorp.com 

Mr. Todd L. Brink 
Senior Counsel 
Black Hills Power, Inc. 
Todd.brink@blackhillscorp.com 

Mr. Lee A. Magnuson 
Lindquist & Vennum, LLP · 
lniagnuson@lindquist.com 

Ms. Amy Koenig 
Corporate Counsel 
Black Hills Corporation . . 
amy.koenig@blackhiliscorp.com 
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